
Ofensiva Defensa
PLAYER CB VB C H 2B 3B HR TB BR CR CI SH SF BB BI SO DB O-I BPD OBP OPS SLG AVE JJ INN DP O A E TL AVE_D

Adonis Caraballo 8 8 1 2 1 0 0 3 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 625 250 375 250 4 21,0 0 3 0 0 3 1000

Adonis Suarez 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 0

Alain Pascual 19 13 8 8 5 0 0 13 0 0 4 0 1 5 0 0 0 0 0 1684 684 1000 615 8 27 1 8 1 2 11 818

Alexander Acuña 35 28 14 13 5 0 2 24 0 0 13 0 0 7 1 0 0 0 0 1429 571 857 464 12 55 1 12 11 1 24 958

Alexis Perez 37 32 17 18 5 3 1 32 0 0 12 0 0 5 0 2 0 0 0 1622 622 1000 563 13 59 2 29 4 1 34 971

Andor Lobet 31 24 9 10 4 1 2 22 0 0 8 0 1 6 1 0 0 0 0 1433 516 917 417 11 56,2 0 20 0 1 21 952

Anibal Daisson 7 6 2 2 0 1 0 4 0 0 2 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 1 1095 429 667 333 7 30 0 7 2 1 10 900

Carlos J. Perez 23 18 10 8 5 0 0 13 0 0 4 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 1287 565 722 444 9 44,2 2 5 1 0 6 1000

Dayan Diaz 6 4 4 4 2 0 0 6 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 2500 1000 1500 1000 2 10,2 0 3 1 1 5 800

Denis Iglesias 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 4,0 1 5 0 1 6 833

Emilio Garcia 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 5,0 0 0 2 0 2 1000

Erlis Cruz 49 41 19 21 7 0 0 28 0 0 18 0 1 7 1 0 0 0 0 1254 571 683 512 16 79,0 1 21 4 0 25 1000

Erlis Martinez 7 5 4 4 1 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 1857 857 1000 800 6 12,0 0 0 1 0 1 1000

Felix Acosta 12 11 4 7 2 0 0 9 0 0 5 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 1485 667 818 636 5 18,0 0 4 3 1 8 875

Hector Enriquez 9 6 1 1 1 0 0 2 0 0 1 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 778 444 333 167 5 18,1 0 5 0 0 5 1000

Hector Leonidas 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 2,1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Jesus M. Barco 5 5 3 1 0 0 1 4 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1000 200 800 200 3 7,1 0 3 1 0 4 1000

Jorge L. Chavez 37 33 14 16 4 0 0 20 0 0 12 0 1 3 1 2 0 0 1 1120 514 606 485 15 62,1 1 11 1 0 12 1000

Jorge Salinas 14 12 5 6 1 0 2 13 0 0 7 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 0 1655 571 1083 500 5 25,0 1 4 6 2 12 833

Jose M. Lemus 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 5,0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Lazaro Diaz 3 3 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 667 333 333 333 1 7,0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Lestar Torriente 10 9 2 3 1 0 0 4 0 0 3 0 0 1 0 2 0 0 0 844 400 444 333 3 18,0 1 0 3 1 4 750

Marcos Yasmani 52 42 17 19 5 1 2 32 0 0 17 0 3 7 0 0 0 0 2 1262 500 762 452 17 76,0 0 18 3 0 21 1000

Marlon A. Rodriguez 3 3 1 2 0 0 0 2 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1333 667 667 667 1 7,0 0 1 1 1 3 667

Marlon Dreke 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 12,0 0 0 1 0 1 1000

Maykel Tamayo 4 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 8,0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Rafael Rivero 45 39 11 18 3 3 1 30 0 0 12 0 0 6 0 1 0 0 0 1303 533 769 462 16 76,1 0 6 1 0 7 1000

Reinier Navarrete 30 21 11 7 2 0 1 12 0 0 9 0 3 6 1 1 0 0 0 1005 433 571 333 12 48,2 4 11 10 0 21 1000

Roberto Gonzalez L. 3 3 1 1 0 1 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1333 333 1000 333 1 7,0 1 0 1 0 1 1000

Soyinka Martinez 17 15 3 8 2 0 0 10 0 0 4 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 1196 529 667 533 7 30,0 1 5 0 0 5 1000

William Carrera 17 14 7 7 1 0 3 17 0 0 10 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 1803 588 1214 500 9 34,1 0 13 1 0 14 1000

Yandry Romero 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 3,0 0 1 0 0 1 1000

Yoandri Romero 3 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 5,2 0 2 0 0 2 1000

Yoandy Romero 3 2 2 2 1 0 0 3 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2500 1000 1500 1000 1 4,0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Yohansi Ferrer 54 46 17 27 7 0 1 37 0 0 19 0 1 7 1 0 0 0 0 1434 630 804 587 17 81,0 4 21 23 4 48 917

Yosvani Rojas 6 4 2 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 0 750 500 250 250 2 12,0 2 5 4 0 9 1000

Yuset Pelletier 14 13 5 4 2 0 0 6 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 2 0 0 0 819 357 462 308 5 26,2 0 16 0 1 17 941

Yusnier Becker 28 22 9 8 2 0 0 10 0 0 6 0 1 5 0 5 0 0 0 919 464 455 364 12 54,0 1 24 0 0 24 1000

TOTAL 598 493 226 229 69 10 16 366 0 0 175 0 14 91 10 19 0 0 4 1278 535 742 465 21 89,0 10 263 86 19 368 948

5to CAMPEONATO TABACUBA Eliminatoria + Cruces

Brascuba



PLAYER JL JI JC JR JG JP PRO L JS VB BE HP CP CL SO BB BI 2B 3B HR SH SF DB WP BK I-O EL WHIP PCL BAVE

Anibal Daisson 13 5 2 8 4 2 667 0 0 181 209 87 67 65 8 23 3 29 6 5 0 9 0 0 0 0 34,2 3,17 13,13 480,7

Emilio Garcia 1 1 1 0 1 0 1000 0 0 22 25 8 6 5 1 2 0 2 0 1 0 2 0 0 0 0 5,0 2,00 7,00 363,6

Erlis Martinez 5 3 0 2 1 1 500 0 0 63 75 35 25 23 4 11 1 16 2 2 0 2 0 0 0 0 9,2 4,76 16,66 555,6

Felix Acosta 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 5 8 4 7 7 0 3 0 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0,1 21,00 147,00 800

Lazaro Diaz 1 0 0 1 1 0 1000 0 0 11 11 6 6 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,0 6,00 7,00 545,5

Marlon Dreke 7 4 1 3 0 2 0 0 0 115 135 54 53 35 5 18 3 24 1 3 0 4 0 0 0 0 18,1 3,93 13,36 469,6

Roberto Gonzalez L. 7 4 1 3 2 3 400 0 0 92 106 39 31 20 5 11 0 8 3 6 0 5 0 0 0 0 20,0 2,50 7,00 424

TOTAL 35 18 5 17 12 9 571 0 0 489 569 233 195 156 23 68 7 81 12 20 0 22 0 0 0 0 89,0 3,38 12,27 476

Lanzadores


